

GAHC010132872018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4080/2018

ABDUL MOIN SADIQUE ZAMAN
S/O- ABDUL KHALEQUE, R/O- PASCHIM MUKUNDAATI, P.O AND P.S-
JONIA, DIST- NAGAON, ASSAM, PIN- 782124

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REP. BY THE ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPTT, ASSAM SACHIVALAYA, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPTT
ASSAM SACHIBALAYA
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

3:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPTT
ASSAM SACHIBALAYA
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

4:THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION
SIX MILE
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI- 781022

5:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
HENGRABARI HEALTH COMPLEX

HENGRABARI ROAD
LICHUBAGAN
GUWAHATI- 781036

6:THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
HAILAKANDI
PIN- 788155
HAILAKANDI TOWN
HAILAKANDI DISTRICT
ASSAM

7:THE SUPERINTENDENT
S K ROY CIVIL HOSPITAL
HAILAKANDI
DIST- HAILAKANDI
PIN- 78815

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D DAS, MR. A H ALAMGIR

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HEALTH,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

25.05.2026

List the matter on **27.05.2026** along with the affidavit stated to have been filed on 11.05.2026 by the petitioners.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant